505445260 04/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5492061

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	i	
Name			Execution Date
MARCEL SICOTTE			03/17/2015
DAMIEN SHULOCK			03/17/2015
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA		
Name:	COAL	COALIGN INNOVATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	150 N	150 NORTH HILL DRIVE, SUITE 1	
City:	BRISI	BRISBANE	
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94005	94005	
PROPERTY NUMBE		-	٦
Property Type		Number	_
Application Numbe	er:	16386466	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		
Fax Number:		(908)654-7866	

Phone:	9086545000	
Email:	ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM	
Correspondent Name:	LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	
Address Line 1:	600 SOUTH AVE W	

Address Line 1:600 SOUTH AVE WAddress Line 4:WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPINE.11428	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACLYN RICCI	
SIGNATURE:	/JACLYN RICCI/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2019	
Total Attachmonte: 2		

Total Attachments: 3

source=SPINE.11428 - Inventor Assignments to CoAlign Innovations, Inc#page2.tif

source=SPINE.11428 - Inventor Assignments to CoAlign Innovations, Inc#page3.tif

source=SPINE.11428 - Inventor Assignments to CoAlign Innovations, Inc#page4.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET				
Attorney, Docket No.	SPINE 3.0F-597 (E)			
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTING INSERT FOR SPINAL FUSION CAGE			
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Marcel Sicotte			
Assignee ("Assignee")	CoAlign Innovations, Inc., incorporated in California, and having a place of business at 150 North Hill Drive,			
	Suite 1; Brisbane, California 94005 DECLARATION			
As named inventor, I hereby declare the				
This declaration is directed to: Image: Constraint of the attached Application OR Image: Constraint of the attached Application Number or PCT International Application Number 14/554,684				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ember 26, 2014			
	r or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and			
that I believe tail the original hivehol or an original joint invention of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application, and that I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
	ASSIGNMENT			
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.				
Assignee my entire right, title and in inventions, discoveries and other su substitute, reissue, re-examination or priority to or benefit of the Application do assign, to Assignee the right to cla in the Application to a third party. I he to Assignee all patents resulting from further remuneration, to execute and be reasonably required to evidence of herein in its sole discretion. I agree I provisions hereof. If any provision here	aluable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to terest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all bject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, artificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming a pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. Lagree to assign, and hereby aim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am Laware of an obligation to convey, my rights areby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue the Application and to record Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the rein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the tull extent permissible by law and the leemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending.			
I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 61/909,667, filed November 27, 2013, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority of benefit of said Application No. 61/909,667 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world.				
17 March 26 (Date)	Marcel Sicotte			
WARNING				
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."				
State of <u>California</u>) SS:				
County of Scin Months)				
On this <u>17</u> of <u>Mu<ch< u="">, <u>20</u> of executed the foregoing instrument, therein set forth Notary Public</ch<></u>	Sefore me personally came above-named Marcel Sicotte, to me personally known as the individual who who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by himmer of his her own free will for the purposes SARA FAHI Commission # 1993605 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 11, 2016			

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 048993 FRAME: 0646

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET				
Attorney, Docket No.	SPINE 3.0F-597 (E)			
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTING INSERT FOR SPINAL FUSION CAGE			
Legal Name of Inventor				
("Inventor") Assignee ("Assignee")	Damien Shulock CoAlign Innovations, Inc., incorporated in California, and having a place of business at 150 North Hill Drive,			
	Suite 1; Brisbane, California 94005			
An normal investor I barnhy decision th	DECLARATION			
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached Application OR X United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number <u>14/554,684</u>				
filed on <u>Nove</u> that the above-identified Apolication is	was made or authorized to be made by me;			
	or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and			
Ť.	If an original paint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application, and			
more than five (5) years, or both.	indicate statement made in this declaration is pensitiable shoet to cletch. Too'r by the o'r implisormient of not			
	ASSIGNMENT			
	IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing Its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.				
I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 61/909,667, filed November 27, 2013, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 61/909,667 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world.				
17 March (Date)	Damien Shulock			
WARNING				
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."				
State of Galitzoning) SS:				
County of <u>Sax Marke</u> On this <u>17</u> of <u>Morch/2005</u> before me personally came above named Marcel Sicotte to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of hig/her own free will for the purposes therein set form.				
Notary Public	See adtruct for notors Sara Rahi, Notory Rublic 3-17-15			

x

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 048993 FRAME: 0642

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to , accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of California				
County of San Mateo				
On before me,	Sara Fahi, Notary Public,			
personally appeared Damien J. Shulock	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature (s) which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to nat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of t. ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SARA FAHI Commission # 1993605 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 11, 2016			
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION			
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Combined Declaration and Assignment for (Title or description of attached document) Utility or Design Application (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.			
Number of Pages 1 Document Date 3-17-15	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. 			
(Additional information)	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. 			
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s)	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of 			
Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	 the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). Securely attach this document to the signed document 			

C 2004-2015 ProLink Signing Service, Inc. - All Rights Reserved www. TheProLink.com - Nationwide Notary Service

RECORDED: 04/25/2019

PATENT REEL: 0**48993** FRAME: 0648